FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Robert S. Kagler, ICMA-CM, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com

2.19 Mill Road and Bridge Levy Headed to Ballot

Twinsburg Township to Seek Additional Continuing Levy

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – February 14, 2024 – Following many meetings of deliberation and discussion over Township Service Department finances and budget projections, the Board of Twinsburg Township Trustees on December 18, 2023 approved submitting a 2.19 mill continuing additional road and bridge levy to the Summit County Board of Elections for placement on the March 19, 2024 Primary Election Ballot. Service cost increases, personal property tax elimination, and State reimbursement phase-outs are among many factors that led to the Board's decision to place the issue before Township voters. Without additional funding the Township will have decreasing resources to allocate among increasing Township operating, programming, and capital project costs.

The Board of Trustees seeks to provide ample and accurate information to Township voters before they weigh in on this issue. Complete information about the ballot issue and reasons for it can be found on the Township website, www.twinsburgtwp.com, under Current Programs, Issue 8 / Levy Central. More information about the Township Service Department is available on the Township website, www.twinsburgtwp.com, under Departments, Service, as well as at Township Hall at 1790 Enterprise Parkway, or by calling (330) 425-4497.

About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817 and had a population of 3,857 in 2020. The Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So, stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out www.twinsburgtwp.com to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com.

#

press_release_road_and_bridge_levy_20240214